Office, Dooly County Superior Court 
(the “Security Deed”), said Security 
Deed having been given to secure 
that certain promissory note of even 
date therewith executed by WSB Gin, 
Inc. (the “Borrower”) in favor of Lender 
in the original principal amount of 
Three Hundred Four Thousand Four 
Hundred Twenty-Seven and 00/100 
Dollars ($304,427.00, together with 
interest thereon as set forth therein 
and together with any and all modi-
fications, renewals, or substitutions 
thereof (collectively, the “Note”), there 
will be a sale at public outcry to the 
highest bidder for cash before the 
Courthouse door of Dooly County,

[...]

Clerk’s Office, Dooly County Supe-
rior Court (the “Security Deed”), said 
Security Deed having been given to 
secure that certain promissory note of 
even date therewith executed by WSB 
Gin, Inc. (the “Borrower”) in favor of 
Lender in the original principal amount 
of One Million Thirty-Four Thousand 
Five Hundred Sixteen and 28/100 
Dollars ($1,034,516.28), together with 
interest thereon as set forth therein 
and together with any and all exten-
sions, renewals, modifications or 
substitutions thereof (collectively, the 
“Note”), there will be a sale at public 
outcry to the highest bidder for cash